

Oneidas bringing soveral hundred bags of corn to Washington's startving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54155



Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new artion, the United Status was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 12-16-83-B

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribal Business Committee is delegated the responsibility to manage and operate the day to day Tribal business as outlined in the Oneida Constitution, and,
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee is responsible for extensive federal and state programatic services that provide health, social, educational, and economic services to the Oneida community, and,
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has a history of implementing its self determination status as outlined by Public Law 638, and,
- WHEREAS, a plan has been developed to provide assistance to the existing Data Processing Center;
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Bureau of Indian Affairs enter into an agreement that will support the projected Data Processing Manager Trainee position;
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proposed Public Law 638 allocation be from January 1,1984 to September 30, 1984.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 8 members constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 1/2 day of Dec , 1983; and that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 7 members for, 6 members against, and 6 members not voting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

L. Gordon McLester, Secretary Oneida Business Committee